

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6233/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2025 in RERAA No. 90/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

UTTAR PRADESH STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYSI RAM DOHARE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5629-5668/2026 (XI)

IA No. 41885/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 41883/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 5316-5421/2026 (XI)

IA No. 39976/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 39974/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 6674-6676/2026 (XI)

IA No. 50653/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 50650/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Pranav Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kavya Jha, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Koustubh Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kasana, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Singh Vishen, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Baisoya, Adv.

Mr. Ratish Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nirmal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Bholā, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, AOR
Ms. Tesu Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5629-5668/2026, SLP(C) No. 5316-5421/2026 AND SLP(C) No.
6674-6676/2026

Issue notice, returnable on 13.04.2026.

Till the next date of hearing, the parties are directed to
maintain *status quo*, as on today.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR