

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6233/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2025 in RERAA No. 90/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

UTTAR PRADESH STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYSI RAM DOHARE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 20714/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 19685/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 111954/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 111952/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3668/2026 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 6056/2026 (XI)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 7762/2026 (XI)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 2530/2026 (XI)

FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 72969/2025 (XI)

FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
44697/2026

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
44698/2026

IA No. 44698/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS

IA No. 44697/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 74266/2025 (XI)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 3205/2026 (XI)

FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 74285/2025 (XI)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Diary No(s). 74302/2025 (XI)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
40028/2026

IA No. 40028/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 3268/2026 (XI)

FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 3383/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 4846/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 6832/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 6834/2026 (XI)  
FOR  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
31291/2026  
SLP(C) No. 7759/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 3377/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 4088/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 4132/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 6481/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 6374/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 4629/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 5216/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 3781/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 4274/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 6837/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 4243/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
SLP(C) No. 6833/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 3991/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 3970/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 3599/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 4039/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 3998/2026 (XI)  
.FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 3881/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 7761/2026 (XI)  
SLP(C) No. 3997/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 6376/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 3753/2026 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 3884/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 4651/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 4542/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
SLP(C) No. 6829/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION  
Diary No(s). 75250/2025 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 4204/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 4085/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 5290/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 4256/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 7760/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 4244/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 3862/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 4245/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Diary No(s). 75456/2025 (XI)  
FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
38585/2026

IA No. 38585/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 4990/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 3768/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 4275/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 12962/2026 (XI)  
FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 108078/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Koustubh Desai, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Lakhan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Amit Pai, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR  
Mr. Neelaksh, Adv.  
Ms. Avantika Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Ratish Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Nirmal Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Prasoon Kumar Anjor, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR  
Mr. Purushothaman R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 19.05.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR